5000 litre JOJO or similar water storage tank , size 
internally 1810mm diameter x 1950mm deep complete 
with and hoist and set in position 500mm above ground 
level on tank stank

2/10/13

TANKS

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

950 000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Amount of R 950 000.00 (Nine 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rand) NET checking of 
existing installation and fixing where necessary for 
testing and commissioning. 

2/10/14

Soil drainage and water supplies

COMPLETION OF NEW RESIDENTIAL HOUSING

SECTION NO. 2

BILL NO.11

NOTE :
Unless otherwise stated herein, all items in this bill shall

[...]

CPAP Formula Work Group 190 shall apply to all 
lump sum amounts of profit and attendance

The following amounts are for goods, services, etc., 
supplied, erected, fixed and installed complete:

NOMINATED SUB-CONTRACT AMOUNTS

KITCHEN STOVES

1 243 000.00Item

Provide the amount of R 1 243 000.00 (One Million Two 
Hundred and Forty Three Thousand Rand) for the 
supply and installation of Kitchen Stoves

3/1/1

Kitchen Stoves

ItemProfit on above items 3/1/2

ItemAttendance on ditto3/1/3

BUILT-IN CUPBOARDS

2 230 000.00Item

Provide the amount of R 2 230 000.00 (Two Million Two 
Hundred and Thirty Thousand Rand) for Built in 
Cupboards 

3/1/4

Built-in Cupboards

ItemProfit on above items3/1/5

ItemAttendance on ditto3/1/6

HEAT PUMPS

12 580 000.00Item

Provide the amount of R 12 580 000.00 (Twelve Million 
Five Hundred and Eighty Thousand Rand) for the supply
and installation of heat pumps

3/1/7

Heat Pumps Commissioning

ItemProfit on above items3/1/8

ItemAttendance on ditto3/1/9

BOTTOM SITE

DARK & SILVER CITY

COMPLETION OF NEW RESIDENTIAL HOUSING

SECTION NO. 4

BILL NO. 1

NOTE:

[...]

9NoArrow 4000 x 300mm overall4/1/13

8NoArrow 5000 x 300mm overall4/1/14

3NoPedestrian crossing line 100mm wide x 3 000mm high4/1/15

4No
Numeral or letter 500mm wide x 1300mm high overall of 
150mm average thickness

4/1/16

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

950 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 950 000.00 (Nine Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rand) for soft landscaping not covered 
elsewhere in this document and to be deducted in part 
or whole if not required

4/1/17

Landscaping

THE FOLLOWING IN PALISADE FENCING

EARTHWORKS 

368m

Allow for clearing site for the width of 1,000 mm where

[...]

23m2On doors4/1/66

Touch up manufacturer's priming coat with metal primer 
for steel and apply one coat undercoat and one coat 
gloss enamel on:

1m2Door frames4/1/67

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

220 000.00Item

Allow the Budgetary Amount of R 220 000.00 (Two 
Hundred and Twenty Thousand Rand) NET for general 
cleaning and carting away rubble from site

4/1/68

Cleaning

COLLECTION

79

78

77

76

75

74

73

72

71

70

69

68Total Brought Forward from Page No.

AmountItem
No

Quantity Rate

BOTTOM SITE

DARK & SILVER CITY

COMPLETION OF NEW RESIDENTIAL HOUSING